

Weber Mosquito Abatement District

Keith Hill, Director 505 West 12th Street, Ogden, Utah 84404 Office (801) 392-1630 www.webermad.org

Public Hearing

TO: Board of Trustees of the Weber Mosquito Abatement District

SUBJECT: Public Hearing

PRESIDING: Steve Gibson, Board Chair

A Public Hearing of the Board of Trustees of the Weber Mosquito Abatement District is scheduled for **6:00 pm Monday**, **December 11**, **2023** at 505 West 12th Street, Ogden, Utah 84404. The regular meeting of the Board of Trustees will begin immediately following the Public Hearing.

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA:

- 1. Welcome and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Presentation of the 2023 Revenue, General Fund, Capital Expenditures Budget, and Capital Improvement Fund Budget Amendments
 - Explanation of Proposed 2023 Budget Amendments
 - Comments from the Public
 - Board Discussion
- 3. Presentation of the 2024 Revenue, General Fund, Capital Expenditures Budget, and Capital Improvement Fund Budget
 - Explanation of 2024 Budget
 - Comments from the Public
 - Board Discussion
- 4. Close Public Hearing

Posted on PMN Website December 4, 2023
Posted in the Weber County Municipal Building December 4, 2023
Posted in the Weber Mosquito Abatement District Office and the District Website December 4, 2023

Keith Hill, Director

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Steve Gibson, Chair	Pleasant View	James Harvey	County at large
Gordon Cutler, Vice Chair	Uintah	Ryan Parent	Ogden City
Sallee Orr	South Ogden	Artie Powell	Huntsville
Buddy Sadler	Plain City	Dee Christoffersen	Marriott-Slaterville
Grover Wilhelmsen	Harrisville	David Chugg	Farr West
Bart Stevens	Riverdale	David Smith	West Haven
Ryan Barker	North Ogden	Ann Jackson	Roy
Carey Seal	Washington Terrace	Cindy Cox	Hooper